4.3   Tender  documents  will  be available  online  on  website www.ireps.gov.in 
as per date sheet which can be downloaded free of cost. However, to 

participate in the online bidding process, bidders are required to pay a 
non-refundable fee of Rs 10,000 + 18% GST= 11800 (Rupees Eleven 

Thousand Eight Hundred Only) towards the cost  of  one  set  of  tender  
document  through payment gateway only  in  CPM DFCCIL Jaipur Bank 

account  no.:  369201010054636,  RTGS/IFSC  code:  UBIN0536920  at  
Union Bank of India,  Bapu Nagar, Jaipur (Rajasthan)  in  favour  of